

Gilvin Broadcast Center I 2408 South Jackson I P.O. Box 447 I Amarillo, TX 79178 I panhandlepbs.org

KACV-FM Amarillo, Texas Amarillo Junior College District

February 9, 2024

Ref: FCC Rules & Regulations, Sect. 73.1870 "Chief Operator"

In accordance to the FCC Rules and Regulations, Section 73.1870 entitled "Chief Operators," Radio station KACV-TV, Amarillo, Texas designates Charlie J. Fuller as Chief Operator.

Charlie J. Fuller Chief Operator

n

Kevin J. Ball Chief Executive Officer, KACV-FM